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General Instructions

1. The Question Paper is having 100 Objective Questions, each carrying one mark.
2. The answers are to be (v) ‘tick marked’ only in the “Response Sheet” provided.

3. Negative marking : 0.25 marks will be deducted for each wrong answer .

Time : 2 Hours Max. Marks : 100

To be filled in by the Candidate

Register | in Figures
Number

in words

Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions.
(100 x 1 = 100 marks)

1. Who among the following caliph is known as Al-Nasir?
A. Abdurahman |
B. Abdurahman i
C. Abdurahman llI
D. Al Hakkam



2. Cordoba mosque is constructed by:
A. Al-hakkam-| B. Al-Mansur

C. Abdurahman-l D. Al Hakkam-II

3.  Who is known as the Herodotus of the Arabs?
A. |bn Hisham B. Al Masudi

C. Alldrisi D. Ibnlshaq
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The Last ruler of Mughal Dynast was:
A. Akbar B. Jahangir

C. Bahadur Shah I D. Alavuddin Khilji

The Dome of the Rock is situated in

A. Baghdad B. Damascus

C. Istanbul D. Jerusalem

The slogan “Back to Veda” is associated with:

A. Mahatma Ghandhi
B. Swami Vivekananda
C. Kabirdas
D

Swami Dayananda Saraswathy

Mugaddima is the famous work of:
A. Ibn rushd B. Al Farabi

C. Ibnlshaq D. Ibn Khaldun

Qaid-i-Azam was the title ascribed to:

A. Muhammadali Jinnah B. Muhammadali Jauhar

C. Allama Igbal D. Hakkim Ajmal Khan

Home Rule movement was founded by:

A. Mahatma Ghandhi B. Annie Besant
C. Sarojini Naidu D. Subash Chandra Bose
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Do or Die was the slogan of:
A. Home Rule movement

B. Quit India Movement
C. Khilafat Movement
D

Civil Disobedient movement

Who is known as the Frontier Gandhi?
A. Khan Abdul Gafar Khan

C. Allama Igbal

Tarikh al-Rusul wal-Multk, was written by
B.

D.

A. Al-Tabari
C. Ibn Sina
Kitabul Hind is written by?
A. Al-Khawarizimi
C. Abul Fazal
Ameer Khusru was a famous
A. Geographer
C. Musician
The Canon of Medicine is written by:
A. Al-Razi
C. Al-Majusi
4

Muhammadali Jauhar

Hakkim Ajmal Khan

Al-Razi
Al-Ghazzali

Ibn Rushd
Al-Biruni

Chemist

Mathematician

Ibn Sina
Al-Mawardi
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

The real father of modern sociology:
A. Ibnsina B. Adam Smith
C. Ibnlshaq D. Ibn Khaldun

Prophet Muhammad migrated from Macca to Madeena in the year:
A. 632 A.D. B. 656 A.D.
C. 622 A.D. D. 611 A.D.

The author of /hya Uloomudheen:
A. Imam Malik B. Imam Shafi

C. Imam Gazzali D. Al-Mawardi

Who propounded the concept of Wahdathul Wujud?
A. |bn Arabi B. Ibn Sina
C. Shah Waliyullah D. Al-Mawardi

Tahafut al-Falasifa is written by:
A. |bn Rushd B. Imam Gazzali
C. Imam Malik D. Ibn Sina

Who is known as the philosopher of the Arabs?
A. Al-Razi B. Al-Kindi
C. Al-Majusi D. Al-Gazzali
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22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

The Asa ‘iri school of theology was founded by:
A. Imam Abul Hasan B. Imam Bukhari

C. Imam Muslim D. Mansoor Al Hallaj

Kitabul Ibr is the famous historical work of:
A. Al Biruni B. Hero Dotus
C. Ibnlshaq D. Ibn Khaldun

Which was the Capital of Abbasid dynasty?
A. Damascus B. Qairuwan

C. Baghdad D. Cordova

Ibn Khaldun was died in Cairo in which Year?
A. 1306 B. 1406
C. 1566 D. 1300

The study of human population is called:
A. History B. Sociology
C. Demography D. Political Science

Imam Bukhari was died in the year:

A. 870AD B. 970 AD
C. 880AD D. 780AD
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Sira Annabawiyyah is written by:
A. Ibnlshaq B. Ibn Hisham

C. Ibn Khaldun D. Ibn Nafis

Who is the author of the great Thafsir Jami al Bayan Tawil al Quran
A. Al-Razi B. Imam Bukari
C. Al-Thabari D. Shaikh-Tusi

The study of Coins is known as:
A. Epigraphy B. Demography
C. Anthropology D. Numismatics

The safety valve theory is associated with:
A. Muslim League B. Indian National Congress
C. INA D. Brahmo samaj

Who was the chairman of Nehru report?
A. Jawahar Lal Nehru B. Anne Basant
C. Sarojini Naidu D. Motilal Nehru

The Journal Al-Hilal was started by:
A. Allama Igbal B. Maulana Azad
C. Hakkim Ajmal Khan D. Maulana Muhammadali

Jamia Millia Islamia was founded in the year:
A. 1911 B. 1885
C. 1920 D. 1949

7 T-2094



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Who among the following was not associated with the formation of All India

Muslim League in 1906.
A. Agha Khan B. Muhsinul Mulk

C. Hakkim Ajmal Khan D. Salimullah

Which among the following city is not a capital of Abbasids?
A. Kufa B. Bagdad

C. Samarra D. Cordova

Brahmo Samaj was started in the year:
A 1927 B. 1828

C. 1937 D. 1847

Beirut was the present capital of:

A. Syria B. Palestine
C. Turkey D. Lebanon

Who is called as Al Muallim Al Thani
A. Al-Razi B. Al-Farabi

C. Al-Thabari D. Al-Kindi

The content of Kitab al Shifa is:
A. Mathematics B. Chemistry

C. Medicine D. History
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41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

Ikhwanul Muslimoon was founded by

A. Hassan Basri B. Hasanul Banna
C. Rasheed Ridha D. Muhammed Abduh

Yasser Arafat was the leader of:

A. Hamas B. Freedom and Justice Party
C. PLO D. Wafd Party

The president of Egypt who was overthrown by the Arab Spring was:

A. Anwar Sadath B. Al Sisi
C. Hosni Mubarak D. Muhammadali

The OPEC was formed at:

A. Damascus B. Amman
C. Manama D. Baghdad

Umar Khayyam was a renowned

A. Historiographer B. Mathematician
C. Geographer D. Economist

The Present President of Iran is:

A. Ebrahim Raisi B. Imam Khumaini
C. Ahmedi Nejad D. Erdugan

The Quranic commentary- Tafsir al- Kashshaf is written by

A. Ibn Hisham B. Ibn Taimiyah
C. Zamakhshari D. Ibn Kathir
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48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

The Kerala Muslim Aikya Samgham was founded at;

A. Kozhikkode B. Thalassery
C. Alappuzha D. Kodungallore

Who started the Swadeshabhimani Newspaper in 19057?

A. Vakkom Khader

B. Vakkom Abdul Khader Moulavi
C. Muhammed Abdurahman Sahib
D. KM Seethi sahib

The city of Al-Qayrawan was founded by:

A. Masa ibn Nusair B. ‘Ugbah ibn Nafi’
C. Mohammad ibn Qasim D. Haroon Rasheed

Arakkal Dynasty was ruled at:

A. Kozhikkode B. Kannore
C. Valluvanadu D. Kodungallore

Thuhfathul Mjuahideen is the great work of:
A. Zainudheen Makhdoom Il

B. Zainudheen Makhdoom |
C. Qazi Muhammed
D

Kunjayin Musliyar

The Mampuram Thangals family were migrated from:

A. Egypt B. Iran
C. Oman D. Yemen
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54.

95.

56.

o7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

The Wagon Massacre was occurred on:
A. 19 November 1921 B. 19 March1921
C. 19 September 1921 D. 22 October 1921

Kadora Kudaram is written by:

A. Sayyid Sanaulla Makthi Thangal
B. Vakkom Moulavi

C. Sayyid Shaikh Jifri

D. None of the above

The rule of Tippu Sulthan in Malabar Ended at:
A. 1899 B. 1799
C. 1979 D. 1800

Who was the chief architect of Taj Mahal?

A. Shah Abdullah B. Ustad Ahmad Lahori
C. Ustad Gulam Lahori D. Shah Muhammad
The Delhi Juma Masijid is constructed by

A. Akbar B. Jahangir

C. Muhammad bin Tuglaq D. Shah Jahan
The Mansabdari System was introduced by

A. Humayun B. Akbar

C. Shahjahan D. Aurangazeb

The Akbarnama was written by

A. Babar B. Akbar
C. Abul Fazal D. Badauni
When was the first E-Mail Sent?

A. 1870 B. 1960

C. 1977 D. 1971

11 T-2094



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

The CPU Stands for:
A. Control Processing Unit B. Central Processing Unit
C. Computer Processing Unit D. None of the above

Which key Combination is used for select the entire document?
A. Ctrl+W B. Ctrl+E
C. Ctrl+D D. Ctrl+A

A Kilobyte or KB is equal to:
A. 1000 Bytes B. 1024 Bytes
C. 20400 Bytes D. 500 Bytes

A Computer Virus is a:
A. Software B. Hardware
C. Equipment D. Bacteria

Which of the following social media platform is best suited for professional
networking and job hunting.

A. Instagram B. Facebook
C. Linkedin D. Twitter

What is the primary purpose of Hash tags in Social Media?
A. To indicate irony in the post B. To identify author of the post
C. To categorize the post D. To mark topics for easy access

Who uploaded the first video in YouTube?
A. Jawed Karim B. Mark Zuckerberg
C. Sundar Piche D. Karim Benzema

The founder of Facebook was:
A. Mark Zuckerberg B. Sundar Piche
C. Jack Ma D. Kevin Systrom
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70.

7.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

What is the most popular social media platform?

A.
C.

Instagram
Linkedin

B. Facebook
D. Twitter

The head quarter of Islamic Development bank is at:
A. Tehran

C.

Dubai

B. Amman
D. Jeddha

The Economic development in Islamic frame work is written by:
A. Ahmed Kurshid

C.

Hasanul Banna

B. Maulana Maududi
D. Jamaludheen Afghani

The Meaning of Takaful in Islamic banking is:

A.
C.

Leasing
Insurance

B. Bond
D. Investment

The Profit and Loss Sharing in the Islamic Banking is known as:

A.
C.

In Islamic Finance, ljarah is:
A.
C.

Mudharabah
ljarah

Leasing
Insurance

B. Musharaka
D. Wadqf

B. Bond
D. Investment

The Raghuram Rajan Committee was appointed by the Government of India in
2007 for the

A.
C.

Educational Reform
Health Reform

B. Environmental Reform
D. Financial Sector Reform

The Barmakids played an important role during the caliphate of

A.
C.

Umayyads
Fatimids
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B. Abbasids
D. Saljugs
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78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Ibn al Bythar was born in
A. Egypt
C. ltaly

B. Spain
D. Turkey

Dhofar, the place was ruled by Mampuram Fazal Thangal in 1875. It is situated in

present day:
A. Egypt
C. Iraq

Ayathullah Khumaini was the leader of:

A. Khuwait Revolution
C. Iran Revolution

B. Turkey
D. Oman

B. Turkish Revolution
D. Egyptian Revolution

Muammar Gadhafi was the President of:

A. Egypt
C. Lebanon

B. Syria
D. Libya

The Umayyad conquest of Spain in the year:

A. 708 AD
C. 711 AD

Al Zahra palace was built by
A. Abdurahman |
C. Al Hakkam

B. 701 AD
D. 720 AD

B. Abdurahman li
D. Abdurahman il

Kitab Futhuh Al Buldan is the famous work of

A. Ibn- Rushd
C. Al-Masudi

Orientalism is the great work of
A. Edward Gibbon
C. PKHitti
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B. Al-Baladuri
D. Ibn-sina

B. Edward Said
D. Toyenbee
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86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

Yathrib was the old name of
A. Makkah B. Madeena
C. Taif D. Jeddah

Pre-Islamic Arabia flourished in the field of
A. Architecture B. Painting
C. Prose D. Poetry

The capital of the first three Rashidun Caliphate was
A. Makkah B. Madeena
C. Kufa D. Basrah

Sihah-al-Sittah refers to

A. Collections of the poems B. Collections of Hadiths

C. Collections of Arabic stories D. Collections of Quranic Verses

Hujjatullah-ul-Balighah is written by

A. Shaikh Ahmad Sirhindi B. Ibn Taimiyah
C. Hasan al-Bannah D. Shah Waliullah

Nahjul balagha is the Sayings of

A. Abu Bakr B. Umar Bin Al-Khattab

C. Uthman D. Hazrat Ali

Who was the first expelled ruler following the Jasmine Revolution in 2011.

A. Gaddafi B. Hoosni Mubarak

C. Zainul Abideen Bin Ali

Who called Prophet Muhammed as the ‘Saviour of Humanity?’
A. M.N Roy B. G.B Shaw
C. P.KHitti D. Anne Besant
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D. Muhammed Moorsi
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94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Roger Il was the ruler of:

A. Egypt B. Spain
C. lIraq D. Sicily

Which is the holy city of all Semitic religions?

A. Aleppo B. Baghdad
C. Jerusalem D. Madeena

Sulaiman the Magnificent was the great ruler of:

A. Umayyads B. Fathimids
C. Abbasids D. Ottomans

Which of the following was the biggest port during the Mughal Period?

A. Surat B. Hoogly
C. Chittagong D. Balasore

The Present President of Turkey is:

A. Mahmood Abbas B. Rejab Thayyib Erdogan
C. Abdul Fathah Alsisi D. Abdul Latheef Rashid

The Nationalization of Suez Canal was occurred in the Year:

A. 1946 B. 1952
C. 1956 D. 1997

100. Who is the Director of the recent Malayalam Film Aadujeevitham?

A. A.RRahman B. Benyamin
C. Blessy D. Rasool Pookutty
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