	Entrance Exan				on to th nents, 2		Cours	es in th	пе
				CSS					
			ISLAN	IIC HIS	TORY				
			<u>Gener</u>	al Instru	ctions				
1. TI	ne Question Pape	r is havin	g 100 O	bjective	Question	s, each	carrying	one ma	rk.
2. TI	ne answers are to	be (✓) 'ti	ck mark	ed' <b>only</b>	in the "R	espons	e Sheet	t" provide	ed.
3. <u>N</u>	egative marking	: <b>0.25 m</b> a	ırks will	be dedu	cted for e	each wro	ng ansv	ver.	
Time: 2 Hours Max. Marks: 100									
To be	filled in by the Ca	ndidate							
Register Number									
	in words								

Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions.

 $(100 \times 1 = 100 \text{ marks})$ 

- 1. Who among the following caliph is known as *Al-Nasir?* 
  - A. Abdurahman I
  - B. Abdurahman II
  - C. Abdurahman III
  - D. Al Hakkam

# DONOTWRITEHERE

\_\_\_\_\_

- 2. Cordoba mosque is constructed by:
  - A. Al-hakkam-l

B. Al-Mansur

C. Abdurahman-I

- D. Al Hakkam-II
- 3. Who is known as the Herodotus of the Arabs?
  - A. Ibn Hisham

B. Al Masudi

C. Al Idrisi

D. Ibn Ishaq

2 T - 2094

The Last ruler of Mughai Dynast was:								
A.	Akbar	B.	Jahangir					
C.	Bahadur Shah II	D.	Alavuddin Khilji					
The	Dome of the Rock is situated in							
A.	Baghdad	B.	Damascus					
C.	Istanbul	D.	Jerusalem					
The	slogan "Back to Veda" is associate	ed wi	th:					
A.	Mahatma Ghandhi							
B.	Swami Vivekananda							
C.	Kabir das							
D.	Swami Dayananda Saraswathy							
Muq	addima is the famous work of:							
A.	Ibn rushd	B.	Al Farabi					
C.	Ibn Ishaq	D.	lbn Khaldun					
Qaio	d-i-Azam was the title ascribed to:							
Α.	Muhammadali Jinnah	B.	Muhammadali Jauhar					
C.	Allama Iqbal	D.	Hakkim Ajmal Khan					
Hom	ne Rule movement was founded by	<b>/</b> :						
A.	Mahatma Ghandhi	B.	Annie Besant					
C.	Sarojini Naidu	D.	Subash Chandra Bose					
	A. C. The A. C. The A. C. A. C. Hom A.	A. Akbar C. Bahadur Shah II  The Dome of the Rock is situated in A. Baghdad C. Istanbul  The slogan "Back to Veda" is associate A. Mahatma Ghandhi B. Swami Vivekananda C. Kabir das D. Swami Dayananda Saraswathy  Muqaddima is the famous work of: A. Ibn rushd C. Ibn Ishaq  Qaid-i-Azam was the title ascribed to: A. Muhammadali Jinnah C. Allama Iqbal  Home Rule movement was founded by A. Mahatma Ghandhi	A. Akbar B. C. Bahadur Shah II D.  The Dome of the Rock is situated in A. Baghdad B. C. Istanbul D.  The slogan "Back to Veda" is associated wire. A. Mahatma Ghandhi B. Swami Vivekananda C. Kabir das D. Swami Dayananda Saraswathy  Muqaddima is the famous work of: A. Ibn rushd B. C. Ibn Ishaq D.  Qaid-i-Azam was the title ascribed to: A. Muhammadali Jinnah B. C. Allama Iqbal D.  Home Rule movement was founded by: A. Mahatma Ghandhi B.					

3 T - 2094

10.	0. Do or Die was the slogan of:				
	A.	Home Rule movement			
	B.	Quit India Movement			
	C.	Khilafat Movement			
	D.	Civil Disobedient movement			
11.	Who	is known as the Frontier Gandhi?			
	A.	Khan Abdul Gafar Khan	B.	Muhammadali Jauhar	
	C.	Allama Iqbal	D.	Hakkim Ajmal Khan	
12	Tarii	kh al-Rusul wal-Mulūk, was written	hv		
12.	A.	Al-Tabari	B.	Al-Razi	
		Ibn Sina	D.		
	C.	IDII SIIIA	D.	Al-Ghazzali	
13.	Kital	oul Hind is written by?			
	A.	•	B.	Ibn Rushd	
	C.	Abul Fazal	D.	Al-Biruni	
14.		eer Khusru was a famous	_		
	A.	Geographer	B.	Chemist	
	C.	Musician	D.	Mathematician	
15.	The	Canon of Medicine is written by:			
	A.	Al-Razi	B.	Ibn Sina	
	C.	Al-Majusi	D.	Al-Mawardi	

16.	The real father of modern sociology:					
	A.	Ibn sina	B.	Adam Smith		
	C.	Ibn Ishaq	D.	Ibn Khaldun		
17.	Pro	phet Muhammad migrated from Ma	acca	to Madeena in the year:		
	A.	632 A.D.	B.	656 A.D.		
	C.	622 A.D.	D.	611 A.D.		
18.	The	author of <i>Ihya Uloomudheen:</i>				
	A.	Imam Malik	B.	Imam Shafi		
	C.	Imam Gazzali	D.	Al-Mawardi		
19.	Who	o propounded the concept of Waho	dathu	I Wujud?		
	A.	Ibn Arabi	B.	Ibn Sina		
	C.	Shah Waliyullah	D.	Al-Mawardi		
20.	Tah	āfut al-Falasifa is written by:				
	A.	Ibn Rushd	B.	Imam Gazzali		
	C.	Imam Malik	D.	Ibn Sina		
21.	Who	o is known as the philosopher of th	e Ara	abs?		
	A.	Al-Razi	B.	Al-Kindi		
	C.	Al-Majusi	D.	Al-Gazzali		

22.	The Asa 'iri school of theology was founded by:					
	A.	Imam Abul Hasan	B.	lmam Bukhari		
	C.	Imam Muslim	D.	Mansoor Al Hallaj		
23.	Kita	<i>bul lbr</i> is the famous historical worl	c of:			
	A.	Al Biruni	B.	Hero Dotus		
	C.	Ibn Ishaq	D.	lbn Khaldun		
24.	Whi	ch was the Capital of Abbasid dyna	asty?			
	A.	Damascus	B.	Qairuwan		
	C.	Baghdad	D.	Cordova		
25.	lbn l	Khaldun was died in Cairo in which	Yea	r?		
	A.	1306	B.	1406		
	C.	1566	D.	1300		
26.	The	study of human population is calle	d:			
	A.	History	B.	Sociology		
	C.	Demography	D.	Political Science		
27.	Ima	m Bukhari was died in the year:				
	A.	870 AD	B.	970 AD		
	C.	880 AD	D.	780 AD		

28.	Sira	Sira Annabawiyyah is written by:							
	A.	Ibn Ishaq	B.	Ibn Hisham					
	C.	Ibn Khaldun	D.	Ibn Nafis					
29.	Who	o is the author of the great Thafsir	Jami	al Bayan Tawil al Quran					
	A.	Al-Razi	B.	Imam Bukari					
	C.	Al-Thabari	D.	Shaikh-Tusi					
30.	The	study of Coins is known as:							
	A.	Epigraphy	B.	Demography					
	C.	Anthropology	D.	Numismatics					
31.	The	safety valve theory is associated	with:						
	A.	Muslim League	B.	Indian National Congress					
	C.	INA	D.	Brahmo samaj					
32.	Who	o was the chairman of Nehru repor	t?						
	A.	Jawahar Lal Nehru	B.	Anne Basant					
	C.	Sarojini Naidu	D.	Motilal Nehru					
33.	The	Journal <i>Al-Hilal</i> was started by:							
	A.	Allama Iqbal	B.	Maulana Azad					
	C.	Hakkim Ajmal Khan	D.	Maulana Muhammadali					
34.	Jam	nia Millia Islamia was founded in th	e yea	nr:					
	A.	1911	B.	1885					
	C.	1920	D.	1949					

35.		among the following was not a lim League in 1906.	ISSOC	iated with the formation of All India
	A.	Agha Khan	B.	Muhsinul Mulk
	C.	Hakkim Ajmal Khan	D.	Salimullah
36.	Whi	ch among the following city is not a	a capi	ital of Abbasids?
	A.	Kufa	B.	Bagdad
	C.	Samarra	D.	Cordova
37.	Brah	nmo Samaj was started in the year	:	
	A.	1927	B.	1828
	C.	1937	D.	1847
38.	Beir	ut was the present capital of:		
	A.	Syria	B.	Palestine
	C.	Turkey	D.	Lebanon
39.	Who	o is called as <i>Al Muallim Al Thani</i>		
	A.	Al-Razi	B.	Al-Farabi
	C.	Al-Thabari	D.	Al-Kindi
40.	The	content of Kitab al Shifa is:		
	A.	Mathematics	B.	Chemistry
	C.	Medicine	D.	History

41.	Ikhwanui Musiimoon was founded by							
	A.	Hassan Basri	B.	Hasanul Banna				
	C.	Rasheed Ridha	D.	Muhammed Abduh				
42.	Yas	ser Arafat was the leader of:						
	A.	Hamas	B.	Freedom and Justice Party				
	C.	PLO	D.	Wafd Party				
43.	The	president of Egypt who was overtl	hrowi	n by the Arab Spring was:				
	A.	Anwar Sadath	B.	Al Sisi				
	C.	Hosni Mubarak	D.	Muhammadali				
44.	The	OPEC was formed at:						
	A.	Damascus	B.	Amman				
	C.	Manama	D.	Baghdad				
45.	Uma	ar Khayyam was a renowned						
	Α.	Historiographer	В.	Mathematician				
	C.	•	D.					
46.	The	Present President of Iran is:						
	A.	Ebrahim Raisi	B.	Imam Khumaini				
	C.	Ahmedi Nejad	D.	Erdugan				
47.	The	Quranic commentary- <i>Tafsir al- Ka</i>	Quranic commentary- <i>Tafsir al- Kashsh</i> ā <i>f</i> is written by					
	A.	Ibn Hisham	B.	Ibn Taimiyah				
	C.	Zamakhshari	D.	Ibn Kathir				

48.	The Kerala Muslim Aikya Samgham was founded at;						
	A.	Kozhikkode	B.	Thalassery			
	C.	Alappuzha	D.	Kodungallore			
49.	Who started the <i>Swadeshabhimani</i> Newspaper in 1905?						
	A.	Vakkom Khader					
	B.	Vakkom Abdul Khader Moulavi					
	C.	Muhammed Abdurahman Sahib					
	D.	KM Seethi sahib					
50.	The	city of <i>Al-Qayrawan</i> was founded	by:				
	A.	Mūsa ibn Nusair	B.	'Uqbah ibn Nāfi'			
	C.	Mohammad ibn Qasim	D.	Haroon Rasheed			
51.	Arak	kkal Dynasty was ruled at:					
	A.	Kozhikkode	B.	Kannore			
	C.	Valluvanadu	D.	Kodungallore			
52.	Thuhfathul Mjuahideen is the great work of:						
	A.	Zainudheen Makhdoom II					
	B.	Zainudheen Makhdoom I					
	C.	Qazi Muhammed					
	D.	Kunjayin Musliyar					
53.	The	Mampuram Thangals family were	migra	ated from:			
	A.	Egypt	B.	Iran			
	C.	Oman	D.	Yemen			

54.	The Wagon Massacre was occurred on:								
	A.	19 November 1921	B.	19 March1921					
	C.	19 September 1921	D.	22 October 1921					
55.	Kad	ora Kudaram is written by:							
	A.	Sayyid Sanaulla Makthi Thangal							
	B.	Vakkom Moulavi							
	C.	Sayyid Shaikh Jifri							
	D.	None of the above							
56.	The	rule of Tippu Sulthan in Malabar E	nded	l at:					
	A.	1899	B.	1799					
	C.	1979	D.	1800					
57.	Who	o was the chief architect of Taj Mah	nal?						
	A.	Shah Abdullah	B.	Ustad Ahmad Lahori					
	C.	Ustad Gulam Lahori	D.	Shah Muhammad					
58.	The	Delhi Juma Masjid is constructed	by						
	A.	Akbar	B.	Jahangir					
	C.	Muhammad bin Tuglaq	D.	Shah Jahan					
59.	The <i>Mansabdari</i> System was introduced by								
	A.	Humayun	B.	Akbar					
	C.	Shahjahan	D.	Aurangazeb					
60.	The	Akbarnama was written by							
	A.	Babar	B.	Akbar					
	C.	Abul Fazal	D.	Badauni					
61.	Whe	en was the first E-Mail Sent?							
	A.	1870	B.	1960					
	C.	1977	D.	1971					

<b>0</b> Ζ.	THE	CPU Stands for.						
	A.	Control Processing Unit	B.	Central Processing Unit				
	C.	Computer Processing Unit	D.	None of the above				
63.	Which key Combination is used for select the entire document?							
	A.	Ctrl + W	B.	Ctrl + E				
	C.	Ctrl + D	D.	Ctrl + A				
64.	ΑK	ilobyte or KB is equal to:						
	A.	1000 Bytes	B.	1024 Bytes				
	C.	20400 Bytes	D.	500 Bytes				
65.	A C	omputer Virus is a:						
	A.	Software	B.	Hardware				
	C.	Equipment	D.	Bacteria				
66.		ich of the following social media working and job hunting.	ı plat	tform is best suited for professional				
	A.	Instagram	B.	Facebook				
	C.	Linkedin	D.	Twitter				
67.	Wh	at is the primary purpose of Hash t	ags iı	n Social Media?				
	A.	To indicate irony in the post	B.	To identify author of the post				
	C.	To categorize the post	D.	To mark topics for easy access				
68.	Wh	o uploaded the first video in YouTu	be?					
	A.	Jawed Karim	B.	Mark Zuckerberg				
	C.	Sundar Piche	D.	Karim Benzema				
69.	The	founder of Facebook was:						
	A.	Mark Zuckerberg	B.	Sundar Piche				
	C.	-	D.	Kevin Systrom				

70.	What is the most popular social media platform?					
	A.	Instagram	B.	Facebook		
	C.	Linkedin	D.	Twitter		
71.	The	head quarter of Islamic Developm	ent b	pank is at:		
	A.	Tehran	B.	Amman		
	C.	Dubai	D.	Jeddha		
72.	The Economic development in Islamic frame work is written by:					
	A.	Ahmed Kurshid	B.	Maulana Maududi		
	C.	Hasanul Banna	D.	Jamaludheen Afghani		
73.	The Meaning of <i>Takaful</i> in Islamic banking is:					
	A.	Leasing	B.	Bond		
	C.	Insurance	D.	Investment		
74.	The Profit and Loss Sharing in the Islamic Banking is known as:					
	A.	Mudharabah	B.	Musharaka		
	C.	ljarah	D.	Waqf		
75.	In Islamic Finance, Ijarah is:					
	A.	Leasing	B.	Bond		
	C.	Insurance	D.	Investment		
76.	The Raghuram Rajan Committee was appointed by the Government of India in 2007 for the					
	A.	Educational Reform	B.	Environmental Reform		
	C.	Health Reform	D.	Financial Sector Reform		
77.	The Barmakids played an important role during the caliphate of					
	A.	Umayyads	B.	Abbasids		
	C.	Fatimids	D.	Saljuqs		

78. Ibn al Bythar was born in						
	A.	Egypt	B.	Spain		
	C.	Italy	D.	Turkey		
79.	Dhofar, the place was ruled by Mampuram Fazal Thangal in 1875. It is situated in present day:					
	A.	Egypt	B.	Turkey		
	C.	Iraq	D.	Oman		
80.	Aya	thullah Khumaini was the leader of	:. :			
	A.	Khuwait Revolution	B.	Turkish Revolution		
	C.	Iran Revolution	D.	Egyptian Revolution		
81.	Muammar Gadhafi was the President of:					
	A.	Egypt	B.	Syria		
	C.	Lebanon	D.	Libya		
82.	The Umayyad conquest of Spain in the year:					
	A.	708 AD	B.	701 AD		
	C.	711 AD	D.	720 AD		
83.	Al Z	<i>Cahra</i> palace was built by				
	A.	Abdurahman I	B.	Abdurahman II		
	C.	Al Hakkam	D.	Abdurahman III		
84.	Kitab Futhuh Al Buldan is the famous work of					
	A.	Ibn- Rushd	B.	Al-Baladuri		
	C.	Al-Masudi	D.	Ibn-sina		
85.	Orie	entalism is the great work of				
	A.	Edward Gibbon	B.	Edward Said		
	C.	PK Hitti	D.	Toyenbee		

86.	Yathrib was the old name of					
	A.	Makkah	B.	Madeena		
	C.	Taif	D.	Jeddah		
87.	Pre-Islamic Arabia flourished in the field of					
	A.	Architecture	B.	Painting		
	C.	Prose	D.	Poetry		
88.	The capital of the first three Rashidun Caliphate was					
	A.	Makkah	B.	Madeena		
	C.	Kufa	D.	Basrah		
89.	Sihah-al-Sittah refers to					
	A.	Collections of the poems	B.	Collections of Hadiths		
	C.	Collections of Arabic stories	D.	Collections of Quranic Verses		
90.	Hujjatullah-ul-Bālighah is written by					
	A.	Shaikh Ahmad Sirhindi	B.	lbn Taimiyah		
	C.	Hasan al-Bannah	D.	Shah Waliullah		
91.	Nahjul balagha is the Sayings of					
	A.	Abu Bakr	B.	Umar Bin Al-Khattab		
	C.	Uthman	D.	Hazrat Ali		
92.	Who was the first expelled ruler following the Jasmine Revolution in 2011.					
	A.	Gaddafi	B.	Hoosni Mubarak		
	C.	Zainul Abideen Bin Ali	D.	Muhammed Moorsi		
93.	Who called Prophet Muhammed as the 'Saviour of Humanity?'					
	A.	M.N Roy	B.	G.B Shaw		
	C.	P.K Hitti	D.	Anne Besant		

94. Roger II was the ruler of:						
	A.	Egypt	B.	Spain		
	C.	Iraq	D.	Sicily		
95. Which is the holy city of all Semitic religions?			5?			
	A.	Aleppo	B.	Baghdad		
	C.	Jerusalem	D.	Madeena		
96.	Sula	aiman the Magnificent was the grea	e Magnificent was the great ruler of:			
	A.	Umayyads	B.	Fathimids		
	C.	Abbasids	D.	Ottomans		
97. Which of the following was the biggest port during the Mugh						
	A.	Surat	B.	Hoogly		
	C.	Chittagong	D.	Balasore		
98.	The Present President of Turkey is:					
	A.	Mahmood Abbas	B.	Rejab Thayyib Erdogan		
	C.	Abdul Fathah Alsisi	D.	Abdul Latheef Rashid		
99.	The Nationalization of Suez Canal was occurred in the Year:					
	A.	1946	B.	1952		
	C.	1956	D.	1997		
100.	Who	o is the Director of the recent Mala	yalan	n Film <i>Aadujeevitham?</i>		
	A.	A.R Rahman	B.	Benyamin		
	C.	Blessy	D.	Rasool Pookutty		
				<del></del>		

# **ANSWER SHEET**

1 A	BCDE	26 A B C D E	51 A B C D E	76 A B C D E
2 A	BCDE	27 A B C D E	52 A B C D E	77 A B C D E
3 A	BCDE	28 A B C D E	53 A B C D E	78 A B C D E
4 A	BCDE	29 A B C D E	54 A B C D E	79 A B C D E
5 A	BCDE	30 A B C D E	55 A B C D E	80 A B C D E
6 A	BCDE	31 A B C D E	56 A B C D E	81 A B C D E
7 A	BCDE	32 A B C D E	57 A B C D E	82 A B C D E
8 A	BCDE	33 A B C D E	58 A B C D E	83 A B C D E
9 A	BCDE	34 A B C D E	59 A B C D E	84 A B C D E
10 A	BCDE	35 A B C D E	60 A B C D E	85 A B C D E
11 A	BCDE	36 A B C D E	61 A B C D E	86 A B C D E
12 A	BCDE	37 A B C D E	62 A B C D E	87 A B C D E
13 A	B C D E	38 A B C D E	63 A B C D E	88 A B C D E
14 A	B C D E	39 A B C D E	64 A B C D E	89 A B C D E
15 A	BCDE	40 A B C D E	65 A B C D E	90 A B C D E
16 A	BCDE	41 A B C D E	66 A B C D E	91 A B C D E
17 A	BCDE	42 A B C D E	67 A B C D E	92 A B C D E
18 A	B C D E	43 A B C D E	68 A B C D E	93 A B C D E
19 A	B C D E	44 A B C D E	69 A B C D E	94 A B C D E
20 A	BCDE	45 A B C D E	70 A B C D E	95 A B C D E
21 A	BCDE	46 A B C D E	71 A B C D E	96 A B C D E
22 A	BCDE	47 A B C D E	72 A B C D E	97 A B C D E
23 A	A B C D E	48 A B C D E	73 A B C D E	98 A B C D E
24 A	A B C D E	49 A B C D E	74 A B C D E	99 A B C D E
25 A	B C D E	50 A B C D E	75 A B C D E	100 A B C D E

## **ROUGH WORK**

## **ROUGH WORK**

## **ROUGH WORK**

20 T - 2094